Deon Gericke

From: Hester Botes <HBotes@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Thursday, 14 January 2021 15:56
To: 'hes1@law.co.za'; 'info@churchsquare.co.za’; 'northgautengadv@gmail.com’;

‘reception@loftusadv.co.za’; 'reception@loftusadv.co.za’;
'stateattorneysPretoria@justice.gov.za’; 'admin@pabasa.co.za’;
‘admin@pabasa.co.za'; 'admin@blaonline.org.za’; 'gcb@mweb.co.za’;
'nfa.advocates@gmail.com’; 'gautengsocadv@gmail.com’;
'gautengsocadv@gmaii.com’; ‘tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za’;
‘admin@csadvocates.co.za"; 'nccadmin@law.co.za'; ‘sue@lawcircle.co.za’;
'management@clubadvicates.co.za’; ‘inffo@jaa.orgza’; info@gaa.org.za’; Eileen
Raffant; 'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za’; 'lssa@lssa.org.za’;
'jhbadaadmin@iaw.co.za'; ‘jhbbar@law.co.za'; 'ppv@ppv.co.za’; 'ptabar@law.co.za’;
'ptabar@law.co.za’; 'FA@justice.gov.za'

Cc: 'Erafanti@judiciary.org.za’

Subject: UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL FOR JANSE VAN NIEWENHUISEN J FOR 18 JANUARY
2021 ON PAPERS ONLY.

Attachments: UNOPPOSED ROLL 18 JANUARY 2021 JANSE VAN NIEWENHUIZEN ) + MOKOSE
J.DOCX

Dear Sir/lMadam

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS : THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE N. JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN : MONDAY
THE 18TH OF JANUARY 2021

Please find attached the roll for the 18th of January 2021.

DIRECTIVE

Kindly take note that Judge Janse van Nieuwenhuizen will be in the unopposed motion court on MONDAY the
18th of January 2021. Please ensure that all the relevant documents are loaded onto Caselines.

Judge Janse van Nieuwenhuizen will decide the matters on the papers and should a video conference be
necessary, we will inform the parties expressly in the relevant matters to join a Zoom, Teams meeting or a

WhatsApp audio call.

Parties are required to email their Practice Note and draft order in WORD format to as amendments may have
to be effected as per the Judge’'s directives.

Kindly take note that should we not receive an email from the parties by the end of business on the day that
the matter is on the roll, the matter will be struck off the rell due to non-appearance.

Where opposition by the respondent in person is expected (i.e. notice of intention to oppose have been filed
or the applicant’s attorneys were contacted by the respondent), the applicant is required to contact the
respondent and to inform the respondent that written submissions under oath should be sent to the

abovementioned email address.
Kindly mention the roll number and the case number in the subject line of your email. Once an order is made,

the parties will receive a copy of the order via email or uploaded on CaseLines. Should any party not receive
an outcome by the following FRIDAY at 16h00, please send a query to the email address mentioned above.

We trust that you will find the above in order.

Thank you and kind regards_




As soon as an application becomes settled or the parties agree to postpone, or the application will not proceed
on the allocated date for whatever reason, electronic notification of same may be sent to

Yours sincerely
EILEEN RAFANTI

Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice N. Janse van Nieuwenhuizen

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient
and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution
or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an
innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated
data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

18 JANUARY 2021
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEWENHUIZEN

1. KP KABONGO VS MIN OF MINERALS 10995/20
2. ABSA BANK Vs EM MOSHODI 52818/17
3. CHANGING TIDES VS TD HLATSHWAYO 8346/20
4. A HERBST VS DA HERBST 49350/20
5. EXPARTE MASTER POWER TECHNOLOGIES 25103/20
6. JJORDAAN Vs MASTER OF H/COURT +2 52542/20
7. ASHAMSOODIEN VS MIN OF POLICE +1 82200/19
8. DM KGALALA M) M KGALALA 79726/19
9. EX PARTE JA DRAGT 46499/20

10. A KRUGEL Vs C KRUGEL 35674/20




11. VM DLADLA

12, FNB

13. HA JORDAAN

14. MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL

15. H JANSE VAN RENSBURG

16. TJ KGANG

17. OM NKOMO

18. MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL

19. ABSA BANK

20. TA BANTSO

21. AM SMITH

22. NP LANGA

23. SC SHABANGU

24. CHANGING TIDES
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VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

V5

VS

A

VS

VS

VS

Vs

RAF

LT STEIN

L JORDAAN

ORGROUP PTY LTD

WJ JANSE VAN RENSBURG

MIN OF POLICE +1

RAF

OJ DLAMINI

JW CROUKAMP

RAF

BR SMITH

RAF

JMAPULANE +2

A GOVENDER

63163/18

92502/16

55187/20

42649/20

76949/16

69027/14

80784/17

50313/20

70080/17

91132/16

49401/20

26325/19

8277/19

16973/20




18 JANUARY 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOKOSE

25. U BUTLER Vs L BUTLER 36822/20
26. | JELE +4 VS ALEXANDER FORBES +5 85374/18
27. MERC BENZ FINANCIAL VS PHUMELELE EVENTS 29277/20
28. MS VIKA V5 RAF 1507/20
29. RK POLLOCK +5 VS TE NESANE +7 56445/20
30. SM MONYEKI Vs RAF 2655/18
31. MAREU HOLDINGS A MATAYO BIOFUELS +1 31344/20
32. BMW FINANCIAL VS J DE JONGH 41776/19
33. KKRUGER VS 51 KRUGER 59490/20
34. ALINDE A JLINDE 32967/20

35. NJ VAN DE COOLWIJK Vs RG DE COOLWILK 50692/19




36.

37.

38.

39.

40.
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42,

43,

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

SS MASANABO

SJ DLUDLU

MERC BENZ FINANCIAL

F PAZIMANI

B NUNES

CM ZWANE

SC ROBERTSON

CJ KOLBE

Al WHOLESALERS

L KHOZA

CHANGING TIDES

TC NDOU

CHANGING TIDES

VS
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VS

VS

VS

V5

VS

VS

Vs

VS
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VS

RAF

RAF

MJ MDHLOZI

RAF

DC NUNES

VT ZWANE +1

RAF
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FUNDINET PTY +1

MEC GAUTENG HEALTH

W LUBBE

RAF

GW LoUw

49485/11

2829/19

26329/20

1356/20

49146/20

12533/20

74316/16

17791/17

30379/20

26085/20

2499/20

22166/17

18242/20




