Deon Gericke

From:

Hester Botes <HBotes@judiciary.org.za>

Sent:

Thursday, 14 January 2021 15:56

To:

'hes1@law.co.za'; 'info@churchsquare.co.za'; 'northgautengadv@gmail.com';

'reception@loftusadv.co.za'; 'reception@loftusadv.co.za'; 'stateattorneysPretoria@justice.gov.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'; 'admin@blaonline.org.za'; 'gcb@mweb.co.za';

'nfa.advocates@gmail.com'; 'gautengsocadv@gmail.com'; 'gautengsocadv@gmail.com'; 'tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za';

'admin@csadvocates.co.za'; 'nccadmin@law.co.za'; 'sue@lawcircle.co.za'; 'management@clubadvicates.co.za'; 'info@jaa.org.za'; 'info@gaa.org.za'; Eileen

Raffant; 'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za'; 'lssa@lssa.org.za';

'jhbadaadmin@iaw.co.za'; 'jhbbar@law.co.za'; 'ppv@ppv.co.za'; 'ptabar@law.co.za';

'ptabar@law.co.za'; 'FA@justice.gov.za'

Cc:

'Erafanti@judiciary.org.za'

Subject:

UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL FOR JANSE VAN NIEWENHUISEN J FOR 18 JANUARY

2021 ON PAPERS ONLY.

Attachments:

UNOPPOSED ROLL 18 JANUARY 2021 JANSE VAN NIEWENHUIZEN J +MOKOSE

J.DOCX

Dear Sir/Madam

<u>UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE N. JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN: MONDAY</u> THE 18TH OF JANUARY 2021

Please find attached the roll for the 18th of January 2021.

DIRECTIVE

Kindly take note that Judge Janse van Nieuwenhuizen will be in the unopposed motion court on MONDAY the 18th of January 2021. Please ensure that all the relevant documents are loaded onto CaseLines.

Judge Janse van Nieuwenhuizen will decide the matters on the papers and should a video conference be necessary, we will inform the parties expressly in the relevant matters to join a Zoom, Teams meeting or a WhatsApp audio call.

Parties are required to email their Practice Note and draft order in WORD format to as amendments may have to be effected as per the Judge's directives.

Kindly take note that should we not receive an email from the parties by the end of business on the day that the matter is on the roll, the matter will be struck off the roll due to non-appearance.

Where opposition by the respondent in person is expected (i.e. notice of intention to oppose have been filed or the applicant's attorneys were contacted by the respondent), the applicant is required to contact the respondent and to inform the respondent that written submissions under oath should be sent to the abovementioned email address.

Kindly mention the roll number and the case number in the subject line of your email. Once an order is made, the parties will receive a copy of the order via email or uploaded on CaseLines. Should any party not receive an outcome by the following FRIDAY at 16h00, please send a query to the email address mentioned above.

We trust that you will find the above in order.

Thank you and kind regards_

As soon as an application becomes settled or the parties agree to postpone, or the application will not proceed on the allocated date for whatever reason, electronic notification of same may be sent to

Yours sincerely

EILEEN RAFANTI

Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice N. Janse van Nieuwenhuizen

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

18 JANUARY 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEWENHUIZEN

1.	KP KABONGO	VS	MIN OF MINERALS	10995/20
2.	ABSA BANK	VS	EM MOSHODI	52818/17
3.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	TD HLATSHWAYO	8346/20
4.	A HERBST	VS	DA HERBST	49350/20
5.	EX PARTE MASTER POWER TECHNOLOGIES			25103/20
6.	J JORDAAN	VS	MASTER OF H/COURT +2	52542/20
7.	A SHAMSOODIEN	VS	MIN OF POLICE +1	82200/19
8.	DM KGALALA	VS	M KGALALA	79726/19
9.	EX PARTE JA DRAGT			46499/20
10.	A KRUGEL	VS	C KRUGEL	35674/20

11. VM DLADLA	VS	RAF	63163/18
12. FNB	VS	LT STEIN	92602/16
13. HA JORDAAN	VS	L JORDAAN	55187/20
14. MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL	VS	ORGROUP PTY LTD	42649/20
15. H JANSE VAN RENSBURG	VS	WJ JANSE VAN RENSBURG	76949/16
16. TJ KGANG	VS	MIN OF POLICE +1	69027/14
17. OM NKOMO	VS	RAF	80784/17
18. MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL	VS	OJ DLAMINI	50313/20
19. ABSA BANK	VS	JW CROUKAMP	70080/17
20. TA BANTSO	VS	RAF	91132/16
21. AM SMITH	VS	BR SMITH	49401/20
22. NP LANGA	VS	RAF	26325/19
23. SC SHABANGU	VS	J MAPULANE +2	8277/19
24. CHANGING TIDES	VS	A GOVENDER	16973/20

18 JANUARY 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOKOSE

25. ⊔ BUTLER	VS	L BUTLER	36822/20
26. JELE +4	VS	ALEXANDER FORBES +5	85374/18
27. MERC BENZ FINANCIAL	VS	PHUMELELE EVENTS	29277/20
28. MS VIKA	VS	RAF	1507/20
29. RK POLLOCK +5	VS	TE NESANE +7	56445/20
30. SM MONYEKI	VS	RAF	2655/18
31. MAREU HOLDINGS	VS	MATAYO BIOFUELS +1	31344/20
32. BMW FINANCIAL	VS	J DE JONGH	41776/19
33. K KRUGER	VS	SJ KRUGER	59490/20
34. A LINDE	VS	J LINDE	32967/20
35. NJ VAN DE COOLWIJK	VS	RG DE COOLWIJK	50692/19

36. SS MASANABO	VS	RAF	49485/11
37. SJ DLUDLU	VS	RAF	2829/19
38. MERC BENZ FINANCIAL	VS	MJ MDHLOZI	26329/20
39. F PAZIMANI	VS	RAF	1356/20
40. B NUNES	VS	DC NUNES	49146/20
41. CM ZWANE	VS	VT ZWANE +1	12533/20
42. SC ROBERTSON	VS	RAF	74316/16
43. CJ KOLBE	VS	RAF	17791/17
44. AL WHOLESALERS	VS	FUNDINET PTY +1	30379/20
45. L KHOZA	VS	MEC GAUTENG HEALTH	26085/20
46. CHANGING TIDES	VS	W LUBBE	2499/20
47. TC NDOU	VS	RAF	22166/17
48. CHANGING TIDES	VS	GW FOOM	18242/20